Teaching and Assessment full time Masters Year 1 
	
	
	
	
	
	Year 1
	

	
	Teaching days
	Online learning 
	Clinical practice
	Module dates
	Formative
	Assessment 
	Summative 
	Exam board

	Semester 1
	

	NUTH4031
Studying nutrition
	4
	1
	Year 2
	Thursday 6th, Friday 7th October 2022
Thursday 13th, Friday 14th October 2022

	350 words
(Deadline to be confirmed)
	PDP and critique
	23rd November 2022
	February 2023

	NUTH4032
Nutritional assessment
	4
	1
	Year 2
	Thursday 24th, Friday 25th November 2022
Thursday 8th, Friday 9th December 2022

	350 words
(Deadline to be confirmed)
	Case analysis and reflection
	25th January 2023
	July/August 2023

	NUTH4033
Early years, adolescence and reproduction
	4
	1
	Year 2
	Thursday 12th, Friday 13th January 2023
     Thursday 19th, Friday, 20th January 2023

	350 words
(Deadline to be confirmed)
	Case analysis and critique 
	3rd March 2023
	July/August 2023

	NUTH4038
Research approaches and methods 
	5
	1
	Year 2
	Wednesday 19th, Thursday 20th, Friday 21st October 2022
Thursday 27th, Friday 28th October 2022
Thursday 10th November 2022 ONLINE
	350 words
(Deadline to be confirmed)
	Analysis of Research Articles and development of research strategy
	12th December 2022
	February /July 2023

	Semester 2
	Exam board

	NUTH4034
Evidence based practice in adults
	4
	1
	Year 2
	Thursday 9th, Friday 10th February 2023
Thursday 23rd, Friday 24th February 2023
	350 words
(deadline to be confirmed)
	Journal article
	31st March 2023

	July/August 2023

	NUTH4035
Nutritional improvement
	4
	1
	Year 2
	Thursday 9th, Friday 10th March 2023 
Thursday 23rd, Friday 24th March 2023 

	350 words
(deadline to be confirmed)
	Case analysis 
	12th May 2023
	July/August 2023

	NUTH4036
Preparing for practice 

	4
	1
	Year 2
	Thursday 4th, Friday 5th May 2023 
Thursday 18th, Friday 19th May 2023 

	350 words
(deadline to be confirmed)
	Case analysis with critical reflection 
	23rd June 2023
	July/August 2023

	NUTH4039
Dissertation
	3
	2
	Year 2
	Friday 3rd February 2023
Friday 17th March 2023 ONLINE
Friday 9th June 2023
Final two days TBC
	Draft research proposal and ethics form
	Dissertation
	26th January 2024
	July/August 2024






